
0697S02.51H
SB 139

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____
TO

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By
_____________________________________ ___________________________________

Action Taken_________________________________________ Date ___________________

Page 1 of 1

AMEND House Amendment No._____ to Senate Substitute for Senate Bill No. 139, Page 1, Line 7,
by inserting after all of said line the following:

"Further amend said bill, Page 1, Section 226.1160, Line 11, by inserting after all of said section and
line the following:

"227.822. The Missouri portion of the new bridge (Chester Bridge) on State Highway 51

crossing over the Mississippi River in Perry County to the Missouri/Illinois state line shall be

designated the "Don Welge Memorial Bridge". The Missouri department of transportation shall

collaborate with the Illinois department of transportation in designating, erecting, and maintaining

appropriate signs designating each state's portion of the bridge, with the costs to be paid by private

donations."; and"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 0697S02.23H.

1
2
3
4
5
6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17


