## HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_ ТО HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.

## Offered By

1 2 3	AMEND House Amendment No to Senate Substitute for Senate Bill No. 139, Page 1, Line 7, by inserting after all of said line the following:
4	"Further amend said bill, Page 1, Section 226.1160, Line 11, by inserting after all of said section and
5	line the following:
6	
7	"227.822. The Missouri portion of the new bridge (Chester Bridge) on State Highway 51
8	crossing over the Mississippi River in Perry County to the Missouri/Illinois state line shall be
9	designated the "Don Welge Memorial Bridge". The Missouri department of transportation shall
10	collaborate with the Illinois department of transportation in designating, erecting, and maintaining
11	appropriate signs designating each state's portion of the bridge, with the costs to be paid by private
12	donations."; and"; and
13	
14	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15	accordingly.
16	
17	THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 0697S02.23H.